
CENTRAL FLORIDA
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Wekiva Parkway 
Construction Update



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

WEKIVA PARKWAY

3 Projects Under Construction

• 250 workers on the project on 

any given day

• 18% Complete

• $182,394,748.99 Under Contract



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

Started:  June 8, 2015
Contractor: Prince Construction
Contract : $56,152,429.00
Time: 660 Calendar Days
% Complete:  29%         
Anticipated Finish: April 2017

Section 429-202 (1A)
From North of US 441 to North of Ponkan Rd.



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

Started:  August 3, 2015
Contractor: Superior Construction
Contract: $46,617,017.39
Time: 600 Calendar Days
% Complete:  32%         
Anticipated Finish: April 2017

Section 429-203 (1B)
From North of Ponkan Rd. to North of a 
New Kelly Park Road Interchange



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

Started:  January 4, 2016
Contractor: Southland Construction
Contract: $79,625,302.60
Time: 730 calendar days
% Complete: 2%          
Anticipated Finish: January 2018

Section 429-204 (2B)
Systems Interchange extending Wekiva Parkway (SR 429) 
northeast toward Sanford and SR 453 toward Mount Dora



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

Section 429-206 (2C)
North-West leg of the Wekiva
Parkway (SR 453) extending 
from the Lake County Line to 
SR 46  toward Mount Dora

• Approximately 1.7 Miles

• Includes 6 Travel Lanes 
and 6 Bridge Crossings



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

Wekiva Parkway 
Section 429-206 (2C)

Bid Information:

• Bids received February 23, 2016
• 12 bids received
• Engineers’ Estimate:  $57,486,618.81 
• High Bid: $58,814,677.09
• Low Bid: $49,482,671.93 (GLF Construction)
• Anticipated NTP date: May 1, 2016
• Construction duration: 600 calendar days
• Anticipated open to traffic date: January 2018



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 

Contract  Approval

Recommended Motion: 

Approval of the award of Section 
206/Wekiva Parkway construction contract 
to GLF Construction, Inc. in the amount of 
$49,482,671.93. 


